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Economic zones on Indo-Sri Lanka maritime boundary

602. SHRI SUNDER SINGH BHAN-
DARI: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of India have settled demarcation of economic zones on either side of the maritime boundary with the Government of Sri Lanka; and

(b) if not, what is the ratio in which the amount realised from sale of fish caught in the area is shared with Sri Lanka pending demarcation of the said zones?]
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{{THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS  (SHRI ~ATAL  BIHARI
VAIPAYEE): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.]
Licensing Of Broadcasting Transmissions

603. SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHANKAR
ADIVAREKAR: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to liberalize licensing for the establishment of broadcasting transmissions for education and entertainment?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES):
Suggestions have been received by Government regarding liberate ] English translation.
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lisation of the policy for granting of licences for setting up Radio/Television stations for educational purposes etc. These are being examined.

Geological Survey of India

604. SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHAN
KAR ADVAREKAR; Will the Minis ter of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any proposals for opening of Information Centres by the Geological Survey of India in Bombay, Delhi and Bangalore;

(b) if so, whether Government propose to open such Centres; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative, what other steps Government propose to take for dissemination of information and data collected by the Geological survey of India among those interested?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BIJU PATNAIK): (a) and (b)
There is no proposal at present under consideration for opening such Information
Centres.

(c) The data collected by GSI in course of investigations is published in the form of records, memoirs, bulletins and reports.
These published documents, besides popular handouts like 'Know Your District', are distributed from the Circle and Regional Offices of GSI located all over India. Access to the Central Library of the GSI at Calcutta and its documentation and other services is also available to persons interested and students of geology and earth sciences.

Charges against former Secretary ICCR
605. SHRI LOKANATH MISRA:
SHRI KALP NATH RAI:
SHRI IRENGBAM TOMPOK
SINGH: SHRI
JANARDHANA REDDY;

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the

